
Democrats vote to filibuster Gorsuch, GOP changes rule 
to eliminate filibuster for SCOTUS nominees

Senate Democrats’ votes on filibuster for Supreme Court nominee  

4	votes	
short

8	Democrats	needed	
to	kill	filibuster

41	votes	needed	
for	filibuster

• Baldwin	(WI)
• Booker	(NJ)
• Blumenthal	(CT)
• Brown	(OH)
• Cantwell	(WA)
• Cardin	(MD)
• Carper	(DE)
• Casey	(PA)
• Coons	(DE)
• Cortez	Masto	(NV)
• Duckworth	(IL)
• Durbin	(IL)
• Feinstein	(CA)
• Franken	(MN)
• Gillibrand	(NY)
• Harris	(CA)
• Hassan	(NH)
• Heinrich	(NM)
• Hirono	(HI)
• Kaine	(VA)
• King	(ME)*
• Klobuchar	(MN)

• Leahy	(VT)
• Markey	(MA)
• McCaskill	(MO)
• Merkley	(OR)
• Menendez	(NJ)
• Murphy	(CT)
• Murray	(WA)
• Nelson	(FL)
• Peters	(MI)
• Reed	(RI)
• Sanders	(VT)*
• Schatz	(HI)
• Schumer	(NY)
• Shaheen	(NH)
• Stabenow	(MI)
• Tester	(MT)
• Udall	(NM)
• Van	Hollen	(MD)
• Warren	(MA)
• Warner	(VA)
• Whitehouse	(RI)
• Wyden	(OR)

• Bennet	(CO)
• Donnelly	(IN)
• Heitkamp	(ND)
• Manchin	(WV)

■ Dems	likely	opposing	filibuster					■ Dems	likely	supporting	filibuster
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Source:	National	Journal	research;	Amber	Phillips,	Darla	Cameron	and	Kevin	Schaul,	“How	many	votes	Democrats	need	to	block	Neil	Gorsuch’s	Supreme	Court	nomination,”	The	
Washington	Post,	March	31,	2017;	“Will	Democrats	filibuster	to	try	to	block	Gorsuch	from	the	Supreme	Court?”	The	New	York	Times, March	31,	2017.
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*Independent	that	caucuses	
with	Democrats
From	a	state	that	solidly	voted	

for	Trump
• Italicized	senators	are	up	for	

reelection

By	a	52-48	vote	on	party	
lines,	the	Senate	voted	to	
eliminate	the	filibuster	for	
Supreme	Court	nominees



No Democrats support eliminating the filibuster
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Source:	National	Journal	research.
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Senator Will	vote	
against	
confirming

Supported	
filibuster

Change	
filibuster	
rule?

Dianne	Feinstein	(CA) P P X

Kamala	Harris	(CA) P P X

Michael	Bennet	(CO) ? X X

Richard	Blumenthal	(CT) P P X

Chris	Murphy	(CT) P P X

Thomas	Carper	(DE) P P X

Chris	Coons	(DE) P P X

Bill	Nelson	(FL) P P X

Mazie	Hirono	(H!) P P X

Brian	Schatz	(HI) P P X

Tammy	Duckworth	(IL) P P X

Dick	Durbin	(IL) P P X

Joe	Donnelly	(IN) X X X
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*Independent	that	
caucuses	with	Democrats

Senator Will	vote	
against	
confirming

Supported	
filibuster

Change	
filibuster	
rule?

Angus	King	(ME)* P P X

Ben	Cardin	(MD) P P X

Chris	Van	Hollen	(MD) P P X

Ed	Markey	(MA) P P X

Elizabeth	Warren	(MA) P P X

Gary	Peters	(MI) P P X

Debbie	Stabenow	(MI) P P X

Al	Franken	(MN) P P X

Amy	Klobuchar	(MN) P P X

Claire	McCaskill	(MS) P P X

Jon	Tester	(MT) P P X

C.	Cortez	Masto	(NV) P P X

Maggie	Hassan	(NH) P P X

4/64/6 4/64/6Vote	date	TBD Vote	date	TBD



Most Democrats supported the filibuster

Source:	National	Journal	research.
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*Independent	that	caucuses	with	
Democrats

Senator Will	vote	
against	
confirming

Supported	
filibuster

Change	
filibuster	
rule?

Jeanne	Shaheen	(NH) P P X

Cory	Booker	(NJ) P P X

Robert	Menendez	(NJ) P P X

Tom	Udall	(NM) P P X

Martin	Heinrich	(NM) P P X

Kirsten	Gillibrand	(NY) P P X

Chuck	Schumer	(NY) P P X

Heidi	Heitkamp	(ND) X X X

Sherrod	Brown	(OH) P P X

Jeff	Merkley	(OR) P P X

Ron	Wyden	(OR) P P X

Robert	Casey	(PA) P P X

Jack	Reed	(RI) P P X

Senator Will	vote	
against	
confirming

Supported	
filibuster

Change	
filibuster	
rule?

S.	Whitehouse	(RI) P P X

Patrick	Leahy	(VT) P P X

Bernie	Sanders	(VT)* P P X

Tim	Kaine	(VA) P P X

Mark	Warner	(VA) P P X

Maria	Cantwell	(WA) P P X

Patty	Murray	(WA) P P X

Joe	Manchin	(WV) X X X

Tammy	Baldwin	(WI) P P X

4/64/6 4/64/6Vote	date	TBD Vote	date	TBD


